29.08.80

ARMADALE

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

BN WS U

BN WS U

Superstox
Heat 1

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

West of Scotland Championship

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

=N WHs 1O N0

=N WS U1

12
10

=N W s O

Hot Rods
Heat 1

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

=N W s U1 O

=N W s U1 O

= N & O R

TBA
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

cars

ht1l
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

ht2
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

ht3 final
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

total
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

TBA
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

TBA
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

cars

cars

ht1l
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

ht1
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

ht2
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

ht2
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

ht3

ht3

final
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

final
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

total
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

total
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A




31.08.80
Saloon Stocks

UKCC
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

168
46
151
131
177
330
241
121

241
46
177
106
124
114
121
62

10
131
330
168

36
108

42
124

131
106
330
241
120
177
124
159

Alan McHattie
Keith Jarman
Bob Jones
Gordon Brown
John Gilchrest
Robert Bruce
Charlie Milne
John Burns

Charlie Milne
Keith Jarman
John Gilchrest
Hamish Buchanan
Robin Dowie

Bob Mackay

John Burns

Derek Donaldson

Des Murphy
Gordon Brown
Robert Bruce
Alan McHattie

Jeff Cosans
Johnny Davidson
Thomas Anderson
Robin Dowie

Gordon Brown
Hamish Buchanan
Robert Bruce
Charlie Milne
Jimmy Forrest
John Gilchrest
Robin Dowie
Kenneth Christie

BN WS U

=N WS U1 I ®

Superstox

Heat 1
1st 41
2nd 81
3rd 39
4th 175
5th 47
6th 214
7th 100
8th 49

Heat 2
1st 214
2nd 41
3rd 81
4th 47
5th 87
6th 100
7th 94
8th 39

Final
1st 39
2nd 41
3rd 87
4th 81
5th 214
6th 100
7th 24
8th 33

Gordon McDougall
Bill Pullar

Les Clark

Eric Brown Jnr

Orr Thompson
Jimmy McAlpine
George McMillan Jm
Eric Moore

Jimmy McAlpine
Gordon McDougall
Bill Pullar

Orr Thompson
Robin Brown
George McMillan Jm
Vic Russell

Les Clark

Les Clark

Gordon McDougall
Robin Brown

Bill Pullar

Jimmy McAlpine
George McMillan Jm
John Adam

Keith Stanford

=N WHs 1O X0

=N WS 1O R0

12

=N W s O

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 140 Graham Wait
2nd 23 Dougie Farrer
3rd 64 Les Kay
4th 162 Malcolm Chesher
5th 134 David Dugan
6th 158 Ronnie McKenzie
Heat 2
1st 64 Les Kay
2nd 23 Dougie Farrer
3rd 140 Graham Wait
4th 158 Ronnie McKenzie
5th 162 Malcolm Chesher
6th 141 Adam Manson
Final
1st 64 Les Kay
2nd 23 Dougie Farrer
3rd 158 Ronnie McKenzie
4th 162 Malcolm Chesher
5th 134 David Dugan
6th 141 Adam Manson

=N W s U1 O

=N W s U1 O

= N & O 0

131
46
168
330
241
106
177
10
151
124
36
120
108
114
121
42
62
159

11
60
67
74
89
109
110
111
129
138
144
178
202
205
220

34 cars
Gordon Brown
Keith Jarman
Alan McHattie
Robert Bruce
Charlie Milne
Hamish Buchanan
John Gilchrest
Des Murphy
Bob Jones
Robin Dowie
Jeff Cosans
Jimmy Forrest
Johnny Davidson
Bob Mackay
John Burns
Thomas Anderson
Derek Donaldson
Kenneth Christie
Willie Miller
N/A
Tam Hilditch
Donald Laird
Ian Stewart
Pete McVay

James Honeyman
Jimmy Gellan
Alfred Clark
Marshall Hill
Melvyn Henry
John Kirkland
Neil Petrie

Barry Gardiner
James Duncan

ht1

6

10
12

3
2

ht2

7

92

12

(<e]

10

ht3 final total

25
17
17

C O O OC O OO0 OOO0COOOCOOCOO R ENWWWSBJO®OO®

41
39
81
214
87
47
100
175
24
94
33
49
44
48
84

64

23
158
140
162
134
141
186

15 cars
Gordon McDougall
Les Clark
Bill Pullar
Jimmy McAlpine
Robin Brown
Orr Thompson
George McMillan Jm
Eric Brown Jnr
John Adam
Vic Russell
Keith Stanford
Eric Moore
N/A
Hamish McNab
Les Brown

23 cars
Les Kay
Dougie Farrer
Ronnie McKenzie
Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
David Dugan
Adam Manson
David Dryborough
Brian Leckie

htl ht2
8 7
6 1
7 6
3 8
4
4 5
2 3
5
2
1
0SC htl
4 6
5 5
1 3
6 4
3 2
2
1

ht3 final total

10 25
12 19
6 19
4 15
8 12
9
3 8
5
2 2
2
1 1
1
0
0
0

ht2 final total

10 20
8 18
6 10
10
4 9
2 4
1 2
0
0




07.09.80

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 330 Robert Bruce
2nd 120 Jimmy Forrest
3rd 46 Keith]Jarman
4th 124 Robin Dowie
5th 8 Willie Miller
6th 168 Alan McHattie
7th 121 John Burns
8th 67 Donald Laird

Heat 2
1st 330 Robert Bruce
2nd 241 Charlie Milne
3rd 46 Keith]Jarman
4th 168 Alan McHattie
5th 67 Donald Laird
6th 202 Neil Petrie
7th 193 Jim Borthwick
8th 114 Bob Mackay

Final
1st 46 KeithJarman
2nd 330 Robert Bruce
3rd 131 Gordon Brown
4th 67 Donald Laird
5th 151 Bob Jones
6th 168 Alan McHattie
7th 202 Neil Petrie
8th 193 Jim Borthwick

BN WS U

BN WS U

Superstox

Heat 1
1st 81
2nd 214
3rd 100
4th 87
5th 175
6th 22
7th 49
8th 39

Heat 2
1st 214
2nd 39
3rd 100
4th 38
5th 87
6th 49
7th 47
8th 81

Final
1st 39
2nd 87
3rd 38
4th 81
5th 47
6th 100
7th 49
8th 22

Bill Pullar

Jimmy McAlpine
George McMillan Jm
Robin Brown

Eric Brown Jnr

Stan Ross

Eric Moore

Les Clark

Jimmy McAlpine
Les Clark

George McMillan Jm
Ian Edmiston

Robin Brown

Eric Moore

Orr Thompson

Bill Pullar

Les Clark

Robin Brown

Ian Edmiston

Bill Pullar

Orr Thompson
George McMillan Jm
Eric Moore

Stan Ross

=N WHs 1O X0

=N WS U1

12
10

=N W s O

Hot Rods

Heat 1
1st 140 Graham Wait
2nd 23 Dougie Farrer
3rd 158 Ronnie McKenzie
4th 9 Brian Leckie
5th 207 John McWilliam
6th NOF

Heat 2
1st 140 Graham Wait
2nd 246 John Ramsay
3rd 158 Ronnie McKenzie
4th NOF
5th NOF
6th NOF

Final
1st 140 Graham Wait
2nd 23 Dougie Farrer
3rd 246 John Ramsay
4th 181 Dave McLaren
5th NOF
6th NOF

Stock Rods demo
1st 92 Lawrence Ross
2nd 156 Ian Oustra
3rd 222 Bruce Burnside
4th 27 Kenneth McKlay

=N W s U1 O

=N W s U1 O

= N & O R

330
46
67

168

131

120

241

124

202

151
193
121
114
10
30
42
60
69
72
73
74
89
108
109
111
113
142
205

29 cars htl ht2
Robert Bruce
Keith Jarman
Donald Laird
Alan McHattie
Gordon Brown
Jimmy Forrest 7
Charlie Milne 7
Robin Dowie 5

Neil Petrie 3
Willie Miller 4

Bob Jones

Jim Borthwick 2
John Burns 2

Bob Mackay 1
Des Murphy

N/A

Thomas Anderson

Tam Hilditch

Russell Scott

James Bromley

Ralph Carson

Ian Stewart

Pete McVay

Johnny Davidson

Johnny Davidson

Jimmy Gellan

Colin Kirkpatrick

David Baird

Barry Gardiner

W = O &
U1 & O

ht3 final total

26

C OO0 OO0 OO0 OOOCOOOCCOOCOO R DNWBEBUTIUINNO®

39
87
81
100
214
38
49
47
22
175
24
25
33
41
44
94
102

140
23
246
158
181

207

17 cars
Les Clark
Robin Brown
Bill Pullar
George McMillan Jm
Jimmy McAlpine
Ian Edmiston
Eric Moore
Orr Thompson
Stan Ross
Eric Brown Jnr
John Adam
James Main
Keith Stanford
Gordon McDougall
N/A
Vic Russell

7 cars
Graham Wait
Dougie Farrer
John Ramsay
Ronnie McKenzie
Dave McLaren
Brian Leckie
John McWilliam

ht1

N O 0 Ul =

w

ht1

ht2

N WUl &0 O = B

ht2
6

%)}

ht3 final total

12 20
10 19
6 15
3 15
15
8 13
2 7
4 6
1 4
4
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

ht3 final total

10 22
8 13
6 11
8
4 4
3
2




14.09.80

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

BN WS U

BN WS U

Superstox

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

=N WS U1l R

=N WS U1

12

=N WS O ®

Hot Rods

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

=N W s U1 O

=N W s U1 O

= N & O R

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

0 cars

ht1l
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

ht2
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

ht3 final
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

total
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

TBA
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

0 cars

cars

ht1l
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

ht1
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

ht2
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

ht2
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

ht3

ht3

final
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

final
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

total
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

total
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A




21.09.80
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

East of Scotland Championship

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

67
131
121

177
151
46

8
177
241
124

Donald Laird
Gordon Brown
John Burns
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

John Gilchrest
Bob Jones
Keith Jarman
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Willie Miller
John Gilchrest
Charlie Milne
Robin Dowie
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

BN WS U

BN WS U

12
10

= N W s O X

Superstox
Heat 1
1st 81
2nd 94
3rd 22
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st 81
2nd 94
3rd 175
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

East of Scotland Championship

1st 22 Stan Ross

2nd 81 Bill Pullar

3rd 214 Jimmy McAlpine
4th 49 Eric Moore

5th N/A

6th N/A

7th N/A

8th N/A

Bill Pullar
Vic Russell
Stan Ross
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Bill Pullar

Vic Russell
Eric Brown Jnr
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

=N W s U103

=N W s U103 ®

12
10

8
6
4
3
2
1

Hot Rods

Heat 1
1st 196 Kenny Ireland
2nd 181 Dave McLaren
3rd 140 Graham Wait
4th NOF
5th NOF
6th NOF

Heat 2
1st 140 Graham Wait
2nd 23 Dougie Farrer
3rd 196 Kenny Ireland
4th NOF
5th NOF
6th NOF

East of Scotland Championship

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

196 Kenny Ireland
140 Graham Wait
23 Dougie Farrer
162 Malcolm Chesher
NOF
NOF

Stock Rods Race 1

1st

32 Jim Paterson

Stock Rods Race 2

1st

92 Lawrence Ross

=N W s U1 O

=N W s U1 o

= N & O

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

0 cars

ht1l
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

ht2
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

ht3 final
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

total
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

TBA
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

0 cars

cars

ht1l
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

ht1
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

ht2
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

ht2
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

ht3

ht3

final
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

final
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

total
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

total
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A




28.09.80

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 10 Des Murphy
2nd 193 Jim Borthwick
3rd 330 Robert Bruce
4th 46 Keith Jarman
5th 151 Bob Jones
6th 241 Charlie Milne
7th 131 Gordon Brown
8th 106 Hamish Buchanan

Heat 2
1st 10
2nd 151
3rd 121
4th 330
5th 67
6th 131
7th 202
8th 168

Des Murphy
Bob Jones
John Burns
Robert Bruce
Donald Laird
Gordon Brown
Neil Petrie
Alan McHattie

Final
1st 10
2nd 121
3rd 131
4th 241
5th 67
6th 193
7th 108
8th 151

Des Murphy
John Burns
Gordon Brown
Charlie Milne
Donald Laird
Jim Borthwick
Johnny Davidson
Bob Jones

BN WS U

BN WS U

Superstox
Heat 1
1st 94 VicRussell
2nd 39 LesClark
3rd 214 Jimmy McAlpine
4th 175 Eric Brown Jnr
5th 22 Stan Ross
6th 49 Eric Moore
7th 24 John Adam
8th 33 Keith Stanford
Heat 2
1st 94 Vic Russell
2nd 214 Jimmy McAlpine
3rd 175 Eric Brown Jnr
4th 39 LesClark
5th 84 LesBrown
6th 81 Bill Pullar
7th 22 Stan Ross
8th 49 Eric Moore
Final
1st 39 LesClark
2nd 94 VicRussell
3rd 22 StanRoss
4th 24 John Adam
5th 49 Eric Moore
6th 33 Keith Stanford
7th 25 James Main
8th NOF

=N WS U1

=N WS U1

12

=N W s O

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 196 Kenny Ireland
2nd 140 Graham Wait
3rd 23 Dougie Farrer
4th 162 Malcolm Chesher
5th 181 Dave McLaren
6th 9 Brian Leckie
Heat 2
1st 140 Graham Wait
2nd 196 Kenny Ireland
3rd 23 Dougie Farrer
4th 162 Malcolm Chesher
5th 134 David Dugan
6th 246 John Ramsay
Final
1st 196 Kenny Ireland
2nd 23 Dougie Farrer
3rd 140 Graham Wait
4th 162 Malcolm Chesher
5th 246 John Ramsay
6th 207 John McWilliam

=N W s U1 O

=N W s U1 O

= N & O R

29 cars
10 Des Murphy
121 John Burns
131 Gordon Brown
151 Bob Jones
330 Robert Bruce
193 Jim Borthwick
241 Charlie Milne
67 Donald Laird
46 Keith Jarman
108 Johnny Davidson
202 Neil Petrie
106 Hamish Buchanan
168 Alan McHattie

8 Willie Miller

60 Tam Hilditch
62 Derek Donaldson
72 James Bromley
73 Ralph Carson
74 lan Stewart
86
111
114
124
126
128
129
142
144
177

Jimmy Gellan
Bob Mackay
Robin Dowie
David Forrest
Joe Moir
Alfred Clark
David Baird
Melvyn Henry
John Gilchrest

ht1

(=]

W oA DN

ht2

[$2 BN ISV e

ht3 final total

12
10
8
1

o W

28
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94
39
7272
214
175
24
49
33
84
81
25

196
140
23
162
246
134
181

207
141

11 cars
Vic Russell
Les Clark
Stan Ross
Jimmy McAlpine
Eric Brown Jnr
John Adam
Eric Moore
Keith Stanford
Les Brown
Bill Pullar
James Main

10 cars
Kenny Ireland
Graham Wait
Dougie Farrer
Malcolm Chesher
John Ramsay
David Dugan
Dave McLaren
Brian Leckie
John McWilliam
Adam Manson

ht1

= W DN U1 S I

ht1

6
5
4
3

N

ht2

AN DN U

ht2

N = W s O

ht3 final total

10 26
12 24
8 14
13
11
6 8
4 8
3 4
4
3
2 2

ht3 final total

10 21
6 17
8 16
4 10
2 3
2
2
1
1 1
0




05.10.80
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

114
121
202
151
120
168
193
165

241
121
106
168
202

151
67

241
168

193
151
121
67
165

Bob Mackay
John Burns
Neil Petrie

Bob Jones
Jimmy Forrest
Alan McHattie
Jim Borthwick
Dougie McLean

Charlie Milne
John Burns
Hamish Buchanan
Alan McHattie
Neil Petrie

Willie Miller

Bob Jones

Donald Laird

Charlie Milne
Alan McHattie
Willie Miller
Jim Borthwick
Bob Jones

John Burns
Donald Laird
Dougie McLean

BN WS U

BN WS U

Superstox

Heat 1
1st 22
2nd 84
3rd 175
4th 39
5th 100
6th 94
7th 49
8th 24

Heat 2
1st 84
2nd 39
3rd 175
4th 22
5th 94
6th 49
7th 33
8th 25

Final
1st 22
2nd 49
3rd 84
4th 25
5th 94
6th 33
7th 24

Stan Ross

Les Brown

Eric Brown Jnr

Les Clark

George McMillan Jm
Vic Russell

Eric Moore

John Adam

Les Brown

Les Clark

Eric Brown Jnr
Stan Ross

Vic Russell
Eric Moore
Keith Stanford
James Main

Stan Ross

Eric Moore
Les Brown
James Main
Vic Russell
Keith Stanford
John Adam

8th 115 Ally Devine

=N WHs 1O X0

=N WS U1

=Y
©oN

=N W s O

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 140 Graham Wait
2nd 181 Dave McLaren
3rd 64 Les Kay
4th 9 Brian Leckie
5th 141 Adam Manson
6th 246 John Ramsay
Heat 2
1st 64 Les Kay
2nd 141 Adam Manson
3rd 207 John McWilliam
4th #N/A
5th #N/A
6th #N/A
Final
1st 140 Graham Wait
2nd 141 Adam Manson
3rd 64 Les Kay
4th 246 John Ramsay
5th 207 John McWilliam
6th 9 Brian Leckie
Stock Rods
Heat 1
1st 32 James Paterson
2nd 156 Ian Ostrau
3rd 51 William Bauld
4th 92 Lawrence Ross
5th 24 N/A
6th 302 Ronnie Burns?
Heat 2
1st 92 Lawrence Ross
2nd 302 Ronnie Burns?
3rd 21 Alan McLachlan
4th 166 Joe Nordon?
5th 133 Alan McLachlan
6th 172 Alex Johnstone

=N W s U1 O =N & O &0 =N W s U1 O =N W s U1 O

=N W s U1 O

Sal
241
168
121

151
202
114
193
106
120
67
165
10
53
62
72
73
74
89
110
124
128
129
131
137
163

26 cars
Charlie Milne
Alan McHattie
John Burns
Willie Miller
Bob Jones
Neil Petrie
Bob Mackay
Jim Borthwick
Hamish Buchanan
Jimmy Forrest
Donald Laird
Dougie McLean
Des Murphy
James Carnie
Derek Donaldson
James Bromley
Ralph Carson
Ian Stewart
Pete McVay
James Honeyman
Robin Dowie
Joe Moir
Alfred Clark
Gordon Brown
N/A
Bill Auld

ht1

NN W

N O »

NS

ht2

BN Wy v

ht3 final total

12
10

00w

20

©C O OO0 OOCCOOCCOOCCOoCOCOoOODNWROO®O®

7272
84
49
39
175
94
25
33
100
24
115
45

HR
196
140
23
162
246
134
181

207
141

SR
92
32
302
156
21
51
166
133
172
24
153
171
190
201
727672
224

12 cars
Stan Ross
Les Brown
Eric Moore
Les Clark
Eric Brown Jnr
Vic Russell
James Main
Keith Stanford
George McMillan Jm
John Adam
Ally Devine

10 cars
Kenny Ireland
Graham Wait
Dougie Farrer
Malcolm Chesher
John Ramsay
David Dugan
Dave McLaren
Brian Leckie
John McWilliam
Adam Manson

16 cars
Lawrence Ross
James Paterson
Ronnie Burns?
Ian Ostrau
Alan McLachlan
William Bauld
Joe Nordon?
Alan McLachlan
Alex Johnstone
N/A
Pat Campbell?
Jack Hubbard
George Logan
Richard Whitehead
Ian Burnside
Robert Melrose

ht1

W o uIhh I

N

ht1

6
5
4
3

N

rcl

U1 = O W

ht2

N = &0 3w

ht2

N = W s O

rc2

N

ht3 final total

12
8
10

25

ht3 final total

10

N & 0 O

total

O

C O OC OO OO R NWRMAEULIOSD




12.10.80
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

165
121
8
131
151
67
168
114

168
46
131
151
106
67
241
110

151
168
121
67
114
330
110
202

Dougie McLean
John Burns
Willie Miller
Gordon Brown
Bob Jones
Donald Laird
Alan McHattie
Bob Mackay

Alan McHattie
Keith Jarman
Gordon Brown
Bob Jones

Hamish Buchanan
Donald Laird
Charlie Milne
James Honeyman

Bob Jones

Alan McHattie
John Burns
Donald Laird
Bob Mackay
Robert Bruce
James Honeyman
Neil Petrie

BN WS U

BN WS U

Superstox

Heat 1
1st 39
2nd 84
3rd 94
4th 24
5th 22
6th 49
7th 175
8th 115

Heat 2
1st 39
2nd 84
3rd 175
4th 94
5th 24
6th 49
7th 22
8th 115

Final
1st 175
2nd 24
3rd 94
4th 22
5th 49
6th 25
7th
8th

Les Clark

Les Brown

Vic Russell
John Adam
Stan Ross

Eric Moore
Eric Brown Jnr
Ally Devine

Les Clark

Les Brown
Eric Brown Jnr
Vic Russell
John Adam
Eric Moore
Stan Ross

Ally Devine

Eric Brown Jnr
John Adam

Vic Russell
Stan Ross

Eric Moore
James Main
NOF

NOF

=N WHs 1O X0

=N WS U1

=Y
©oN

=N W s O

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 162 Malcolm Chesher
2nd 134 David Dugan
3rd 98 Gordon Haston
4th 141 Adam Manson
5th 181 Dave McLaren
6th 246 John Ramsay
Heat 2
1st 64 Les Kay
2nd 162 Malcolm Chesher
3rd 150 Jimmy Blair
4th 181 Dave McLaren
5th 246 John Ramsay
6th 134 David Dugan
Final
1st 150 Jimmy Blair
2nd 64 Les Kay
3rd 162 Malcolm Chesher
4th 181 Dave McLaren
5th 134 David Dugan
6th 246 John Ramsay
Stock Rods
Heat 1
1st 21 Alan McLachlan
2nd 302 Ronnie Burns?
3rd 92 Lawrence Ross
4th 172 Alex Johnstone
5th N/A
6th N/A
Heat 2
1st 92 Lawrence Ross
2nd 21 Alan McLachlan
3rd 156 Ian Ostrau
4th 171 Jack Hubbard
5th N/A
6th N/A

=N W s U1 O =N & O &0 =N W s U1 O =N W s U1 O

=N W s U1 O

Sal
241
168
121

151
202
114
193
106
120
67
165
10
53
62
72
73
74
89
110
124
128
129
131
137
163

26 cars
Charlie Milne
Alan McHattie
John Burns
Willie Miller
Bob Jones
Neil Petrie
Bob Mackay
Jim Borthwick
Hamish Buchanan
Jimmy Forrest
Donald Laird
Dougie McLean
Des Murphy
James Carnie
Derek Donaldson
James Bromley
Ralph Carson
Ian Stewart
Pete McVay
James Honeyman
Robin Dowie
Joe Moir
Alfred Clark
Gordon Brown
N/A
Bill Auld

ht1

NN W

N O »

NS

ht2

BN Wy v

ht3 final total

12
10

00w

20

©C O OO0 OOCCOOCCOOCCOoCOCOoOODNWROO®O®

7272
84
49
39
175
94
25
33
100
24
115
45

HR
196
140
23
162
246
134
181

207
141

SR
21
92
302
156
171
172
27
32
51
77
133
153
166
201
727672

12 cars
Stan Ross
Les Brown
Eric Moore
Les Clark
Eric Brown Jnr
Vic Russell
James Main
Keith Stanford

George McMillan Jm

John Adam
Ally Devine

10 cars
Kenny Ireland
Graham Wait
Dougie Farrer

Malcolm Chesher

John Ramsay
David Dugan
Dave McLaren
Brian Leckie
John McWilliam
Adam Manson

15 cars
Alan McLachlan
Lawrence Ross
Ronnie Burns?
Ian Ostrau
Jack Hubbard
Alex Johnstone
Dave Lindsay
James Paterson
William Bauld
Alex Comber
Alan McLachlan
Pat Campbell?
Joe Nordon?

Richard Whitehead

Bruce Burnside

ht1

W o uIhh I

N

ht1

6
5
4
3

N

ht2 ht3 final total
5 12 25
8 8 23
3 10 15
7 12
6 12
4 4 11
1 6 7
2 3 5
4
2 3
1 1
0
ht2 ht3 final total
5 10 21
6 6 17
4 8 16
3 4 10
1 2 3
2 2
2
1
1 1
0
rc2 total
5 11
6 10
5
4 4
3 3
3
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0




19.10.80
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

67 Donald Laird
121 John Burns
124 Robin Dowie
177 John Gilchrest
46 Keith Jarman
168 Alan McHattie
125 David Forrest
330 Robert Bruce

121
106

John Burns
Hamish Buchanan
151 Bob Jones
131 Gordon Brown

67 Donald Laird
177 John Gilchrest
330 Robert Bruce

8 Willie Miller

121
151
131
177

John Burns

Bob Jones

Gordon Brown
John Gilchrest
106 Hamish Buchanan
168 Alan McHattie

46 Keith Jarman

67 Donald Laird

BN WS U

BN WS U

Superstox

Heat 1
1st 24
2nd 22
3rd 175
4th 87
5th 214
6th 33
7th 49
8th 25

Heat 2
1st 94
2nd 33
3rd 175
4th 49
5th 22
6th 214
7th 25
8th 45

Final
1st 39
2nd 175
3rd 94
4th 24
5th 33
6th 22
7th 25
8th 45

John Adam

Stan Ross

Eric Brown Jnr
Robin Brown
Jimmy McAlpine
Keith Stanford
Eric Moore
James Main

Vic Russell
Keith Stanford
Eric Brown Jnr
Eric Moore

Stan Ross
Jimmy McAlpine
James Main

N/A

Les Clark

Eric Brown Jnr
Vic Russell
John Adam
Keith Stanford
Stan Ross
James Main
N/A

=N WS U1

=N WS U1

12

=N W s O

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 140 Graham Wait
2nd 64 Les Kay
3rd 162 Malcolm Chesher
4th 150 Jimmy Blair
5th 181 Dave McLaren
6th 127 Alex Grant
Heat 2
1st 140 Graham Wait
2nd 64 Les Kay
3rd 162 Malcolm Chesher
4th 127 Alex Grant
5th 246 John Ramsay
6th 9 Brian Leckie
Final
1st 162 Malcolm Chesher
2nd 140 Graham Wait
3rd 127 Alex Grant
4th NOF
5th NOF
6th NOF

=N W s U1 O =N W s U1 O

= N & O R

Sal
121
151
177
67

131
106
46

124
168
330
125

10
36
42
53
60
62
73
74
110
114
120
126
128
132
137
182
202
205

30 cars
John Burns
Bob Jones
John Gilchrest
Donald Laird
Gordon Brown
Hamish Buchanan
Keith Jarman
Robin Dowie
Alan McHattie
Robert Bruce
David Forrest
Willie Miller
Des Murphy
Jeff Cosans
Thomas Anderson
James Carnie
Tam Hilditch
Derek Donaldson
Ralph Carson
Ian Stewart
James Honeyman
Bob Mackay
Jimmy Forrest
N/a
Joe Moir
John Maxwell
N/A
Fraser Greenwood
Neil Petrie
Barry Gardiner

ht1
7

« v

N = W O &

ht2

N U1 A WO

ht3 final total

12 27
10 16
6 14
1 13
8 13
4 11
2

w

C OO OCOCOO0CCO0COO0CO0CO0CO0CO0OCOCOoOCOoCOoOCoOcoO R NMNMNWOOO

SS
175
94
7272
24
33
39
49
214
25
87
45

HR
140
162
64
127
150
181
246

18
98

11 cars
Eric Brown Jnr
Vic Russell
Stan Ross
John Adam
Keith Stanford
Les Clark
Eric Moore
Jimmy McAlpine
James Main
Robin Brown
N/A

10 cars
Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
Les Kay
Alex Grant
Jimmy Blair
Dave McLaren
John Ramsay
Brian Leckie
John Bisset
Gordon Haston

ht1

w &

U1 =N

ht1

N W= U1 & O

ht2

ht2

w v s

N

ht3 final total

10 22
8 16
3 14
6 14
4 14
12 12

7

7
2 5

5
1 2

8 20
10 18
10
6 10
3
2
2
1
0
0




26.10.80
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

330
131
67
46
121
202
168
8

330
151
202
67
62
46
42
177

67
151
330
177
131
202
108

62

Robert Bruce
Gordon Brown
Donald Laird
Keith Jarman
John Burns
Neil Petrie
Alan McHattie
Willie Miller

Robert Bruce

Bob Jones

Neil Petrie
Donald Laird
Derek Donaldson
Keith Jarman
Thomas Anderson
John Gilchrest

Donald Laird
Bob Jones
Robert Bruce
John Gilchrest
Gordon Brown
Neil Petrie
Johnny Davidson
Derek Donaldson

BN WS U

BN WS U

Superstox

Heat 1
1st 49
2nd 25
3rd 33
4th 84
5th 94
6th 22
7th 87
8th 214

Heat 2
1st 175
2nd 39
3rd 214
4th 33
5th 84
6th 87
7th 22
8th 94

Final
1st 84
2nd 175
3rd 214
4th 33
5th 39
6th 94
7th 87
8th 49

Eric Moore
James Main
Keith Stanford
Les Brown

Vic Russell

Stan Ross

Robin Brown
Jimmy McAlpine

Eric Brown Jnr
Les Clark
Jimmy McAlpine
Keith Stanford
Les Brown
Robin Brown
Stan Ross

Vic Russell

Les Brown

Eric Brown Jnr
Jimmy McAlpine
Keith Stanford
Les Clark

Vic Russell
Robin Brown
Eric Moore

=N WHs 1O X0

=N WS U1

=Y
©oN

=N W s O

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 140 Graham Wait
2nd 162 Malcolm Chesher
3rd 134 David Dugan
4th 127 Alex Grant
5th 181 Dave McLaren
6th 9 Brian Leckie
Heat 2
1st 150 Jimmy Blair
2nd 140 Graham Wait
3rd 162 Malcolm Chesher
4th 134 David Dugan
5th 127 Alex Grant
6th 9 Brian Leckie
Final
1st 140 Graham Wait
2nd 150 Jimmy Blair
3rd 127 Alex Grant
4th 181 Dave McLaren
5th 9 Brian Leckie
6th 141 Adam Manson
Stock Rods
Heat 1
1st 156 Ian Ostrau
2nd 172 Alex Johnston
3rd 92 Lawrence Ross
4th 27 Kenneth McKlay
5th N/A
6th N/A
First Year Trophy
1st 92 Lawrence Ross
2nd 21 Alan McLachlan
3rd 201 Ricky Whitehead
4th 133 William Blair
5th 77 N/A
6th 153 Pat Campbell?

=N W s U1 O =N & O &0 =N W s U1 O =N W s U1 O

=N & O &0

Sal
330
67
151
202
131
46
177
62
121
42
108
168

10
60
73
74
106
110
114
120
124
125
129
132
205

26 cars
Robert Bruce
Donald Laird
Bob Jones
Neil Petrie
Gordon Brown
Keith Jarman
John Gilchrest
Derek Donaldson
John Burns
Thomas Anderson
Johnny Davidson
Alan McHattie
Willie Miller
Des Murphy
Tam Hilditch
Ralph Carson
Ian Stewart
Hamish Buchanan
James Honeyman
Bob Mackay
Jimmy Forrest
Robin Dowie
David Forrest
Alfred Clark
John Maxwell
Barry Gardiner

ht1

ht2

(o) IJ) |

=W

ht3 final total

8 24
12 23
10 17
3 12
4 11
6
1
2

S OO OO OO OCCOCOCOCOCO R NDNDNDNDBSUIIO®

SS
84
175
33
214
39
49
94
25
87
22
24
45
115

HR
140
150
127
162
134
181

141
64

SR
156
172

92

27

21
201
133

77
153

13 cars
Les Brown
Eric Brown Jnr
Keith Stanford
Jimmy McAlpine
Les Clark
Eric Moore
Vic Russell
James Main
Robin Brown
Stan Ross
John Adam
N/A
Ally Devine

9 cars
Graham Wait
Jimmy Blair
Alex Grant
Malcolm Chesher
David Dugan
Dave McLaren
Brian Leckie
Adam Manson
Les Kay

9 cars
Ian Ostrau
Alex Johnston
Lawrence Ross
Kenneth McKlay
Alan McLachlan
Ricky Whitehead
William Blair
N/A
Pat Campbell?

htl ht2
5 4
8
6 5
1 6
7
8
4 1
7
2 3
3 2
htl ht2
6 5
6
3 2
5 4
4 3
2
1 1
htl ht2
#N/A #N/A
#N/A
#N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A
#N/A
#N/A #N/A

ht3 final total
12 21
10 18
17
15

W = 00O
p—
p—

N
C OO U1 O

ht3 final total

ht3 final total
#N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A
#N/A

#N/A

#N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A




02.11.80
Saloon Stocks
Heat 1
1st 114 Bob Mackay

2nd 62 Derek Donaldson
3rd 124 Robin Dowie

4th #N/A

5th #N/A

6th #N/A

7th #N/A

8th #N/A

Cock of the North

1st 241 Charlie Milne
2nd 202 Neil Petrie
3rd 151 Bob Jones

4th #N/A

5th #N/A

6th #N/A

7th #N/A

8th #N/A
Final

1st 106 Hamish Buchanan
2nd 330 Robert Bruce
3rd 131 Gordon Brown

4th #N/A
5th #N/A
6th #N/A
7th #N/A
8th #N/A

BN WS U

BN WS U

Superstox

Heat 1
1st 24 John Adam
2nd 49 Eric Moore
3rd 87 Robin Brown
4th #N/A
5th #N/A
6th #N/A
7th #N/A
8th #N/A

Cock of the North
1st 39 LesClark
2nd 214 Jimmy McAlpine
3rd 84 LesBrown
4th #N/A
5th #N/A
6th #N/A
7th #N/A
8th #N/A

Final
1st 214 Jimmy McAlpine
2nd 39 LesClark
3rd 84 LesBrown
4th #N/A
5th #N/A
6th #N/A
7th #N/A
8th #N/A

=N WHs 1O N0

=N WS U1

12
10

=N W s O

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 141 Adam Manson

2nd 9 Brian Leckie
3rd 134 David Dugan
4th #N/A
5th #N/A
6th #N/A

Cock of the North
1st 140 Graham Wait
2nd 64 Les Kay
3rd 162 Malcolm Chesher
4th #N/A
5th #N/A
6th #N/A

Final

1st 140 Graham Wait

2nd 134 David Dugan
3rd 141 Adam Manson
4th #N/A

5th #N/A

6th #N/A

=N W s U1 O

=N W s U1 O

10

= N & O R

Sal

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

0 cars

ht1l
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

ht2
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

ht3 final
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

total
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

TBA
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

0 cars

cars

ht1l
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

ht1
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

ht2
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

ht2
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

ht3

ht3

final
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

final
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

total
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

total
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A




16.11.80 ARMADALE Sal 19 cars ht1 ht2 ht3 final total SR 17 cars ht1 ht2 ht3 final total

Saloon Stocks Stock Rods 8 Willie Miller 7 5 10 22 92 Lawrence Ross 6 5 10 21
Heat 1 Heat 1 46 Keith Jarman 8 12 20 264 John Wilson 4 4 6 14
1st 121 John Burns 8 1st 92 Lawrence Ross 6 125 David Forrest 7 8 15 52 Trevor Taylor 3 8 11
2nd 8 Willie Miller 7 2nd 143 David Carstairs 5 168 Alan McHattie 6 3 3 12 302 Ronnie Burns 3 2 4 9
3rd 168 Alan McHattie 6 3rd 264 John Wilson 4 108 Johnny Davidson 5 2 4 11 198 Mike Mlotkiewiez 6 6
4th 108 Johnny Davidson 5 4th 302 Ronnie Burns 3 151 Bob Jones 4 6 10 143 David Carstairs 5 5
5th 67 Donald Laird 4 5th 201 Richard Whitehead 2 121 John Burns 8 8 201 Richard Whitehead 2 1 3
6th 53 James Carnie 3 6th 77 Alex Comber 1 120 Jimmy Forrest 6 6 51 Willie Bauld 2 2
7th NOF 2 67 Donald Laird 4 4 77 Alex Comber 1 1
8th NOF 1 Heat 2 53 James Carnie 3 1 4 171 Jack Hubbard 1 1
1st 198 Mike Mlotkiewiez 6 60 Tam Hilditch 1 2 3 21 Alan McLachlan 0
Heat 2 2nd 92 Lawrence Ross 5 169 Peter Spence 0 32 James Paterson 0
1st 46 Keith Jarman 8 3rd 264 John Wilson 4 128 Joe Moir 0 153 Pat Campbell? 0
2nd 125 David Forrest 7 4th 52 Trevor Taylor 3 69 Russell Scott 0 190 George Logan 0
3rd 120 Jimmy Forrest 6 5th 302 Ronnie Burns 2 157 David Cronin? 0
4th 8 Willie Miller 5 6th 201 Richard Whitehead 1 222 Bruce Burnsidse 0
5th 151 Bob Jones 4 82 Douglas Smith 0
6th 168 Alan McHattie 3 Final
7th 108 Johnny Davidson 2 1st 92 Lawrence Ross 10
8th 60 Tam Hilditch 1 2nd 52 Trevor Taylor 8
3rd 264 John Wilson 6
4th 302 Ronnie Burns 4
Final 5th 51 Willie Bauld 2
1st 46 KeithJarman 12 6th 171 Jack Hubbard 1
2nd 8 Willie Miller 10

3rd 125 David Forrest 8
4th 151 Bob Jones 6
5th 108 Johnny Davidson 4
6th 168 Alan McHattie 3
7th 60 Tam Hilditch 2
8th 53 James Carnie 1




30.11.80

ARMADALE

Superstox
Heat 1

1st 84
2nd 39
3rd 214
4th 49
5th 22
6th 45
7th

8th

Heat 2

1st 84
2nd 49
3rd 39
4th 214
5th 45
6th 22
7th

8th

Final

1st 84
2nd 39
3rd 214
4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

Les Brown
Les Clark
Jimmy McAlpine
Eric Moore
Stan Ross

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

Les Brown
Eric Moore
Les Clark
Jimmy McAlpine
#N/A
Stan Ross
#N/A
#N/A

Les Brown
Les Clark
Jimmy McAlpine
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Stock Rods
Heat 1
8 1st 51 Willie Bauld
7 2nd 92 Lawrence Ross
6 3rd 52 Trevor Taylor
5 4th 171 Jack Hubbard
4 5th 201 Richard Whitehead
3 6th 264 John Wilson
2 7th 156 Ian Ostrau
1 8th 208 Ian Bell
Heat 2
8 1st 51 Willie Bauld
7 2nd 52 Trevor Taylor
6 3rd 92 Lawrence Ross
5 4th N/A
4 5th N/A
3 6th 156 Ian Ostrau
2 7th 171 Jack Hubbard
1 8th 133 William Blair
Final
1st 92 Lawrence Ross
12 2nd 52 Trevor Taylor
10 3rd 51 Willie Bauld
8 4th 264 John Wilson
6 5th 198 Mike Mlotkiewiez
4 6th 156 Ian Ostrau
3 7th 201 Richard Whitehead
2 8th 171 Jack Hubbard
1
Hot Rods
Race 1
1st 140 Graham Wait
2nd 64 Les Kay

=N W s U1 O =N W s U1 O

= N & O R

SS
84
39
214
49
22
45

SR
92
51
52
264
171
201
156
198
201
208
133

HR
140
64

0 pts TBA cars
Les Brown
Les Clark
Jimmy McAlpine
Eric Moore
Stan Ross

#N/A

0 pts TBA cars
Lawrence Ross
Willie Bauld
Trevor Taylor

John Wilson

Jack Hubbard
Richard Whitehead
Ian Ostrau

Mike Mlotkiewiez
Richard Whitehead
Ian Bell

William Blair

2 cars
Graham Wait
Les Kay

ht1

USINE ) B e RN o)

ht1

SN Wm0 U

N

ht1

ht2

= w g v O

ht2

ht3 final total
12 28
10 23
8 19
#N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A

ht3 final total
19
18
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-
N

SO NDNDNDNDWU

total




29.12.80
Saloon Stocks
Heat 1
1st 46 Keith Jarman

2nd 67 Donald Laird
3rd 131 Gordon Brown
4th 114 Bob Mackay
5th 151 Bob Jones
6th 202 Neil Petrie
7th 8 Willie Miller
8th 241 Charlie Milne
Heat 2
1st 121 John Burns
2nd 46 KeithJarman
3rd 67 Donald Laird
4th 151 Bob Jones
5th 8 Willie Miller
6th 131 Gordon Brown
7th 241 Charlie Milne
8th 114 Bob Mackay
Final
1st 46 KeithJarman
2nd 151 Bob Jones
3rd 202 Neil Petrie
4th 8 Willie Miller
5th 241 Charlie Milne
6th 121 John Burns
7th 53 James Carnie
8th 163 Bill Auld

BN WS U

BN WS U

Superstox

Heat 1
1st 39
2nd 175
3rd 22
4th 214
5th 24
6th 87
7th 70
8th 122

Heat 2
1st 175
2nd 39
3rd 22
4th 24
5th 122
6th 70
7th
8th

Final
1st 22
2nd 175
3rd 39
4th 214
5th 24
6th 70
7th 122
8th

Les Clark

Eric Brown Jnr
Stan Ross

Jimmy McAlpine
John Adam

Robin Brown
David Stevenson?
N/A

Eric Brown Jnr
Les Clark

Stan Ross

John Adam

N/A

David Stevenson?
NOF

NOF

Stan Ross

Eric Brown Jnr
Les Clark

Jimmy McAlpine
John Adam

David Stevenson?
N/A

NOF

=N WHs 1O N0

=N WS U1

12

=N W s O

Stock Rods
Heat 1
1st 52 Trevor Taylor
2nd 208 Ian Bell
3rd 198 Mike Mlotkiewiez
4th 32 Jim Paterson
5th 331 Ian Bell
6th 321 John Whyte
Heat 2
1st 143 David Carstairs
2nd 321 John Whyte
3rd 52 Trevor Taylor
4th 208 Ian Bell
5th 331 N/A
6th 264 John Wilson
Final
1st 52 Trevor Taylor
2nd 331 N/A
3rd 321 John Whyte
4th 72 N/A
5th 198 Mike Mlotkiewiez
6th 264 John Wilson

=N W s U1 O =N W s U1 O

=N & O &0

Sal
46
151
67

121
202
131
241
114
53
163
74
122
132
205
236
248

17 cars
Keith Jarman
Bob Jones
Donald Laird
Willie Miller
John Burns
Neil Petrie
Gordon Brown
Charlie Milne
Bob Mackay
James Carnie
Bill Auld
Ian Stewart
Robert Thomson
John Maxwell
Barry Gardiner
Raymond Beard
John Ramsay

ht1

N 3 & 0

U1 = O W

ht2

=B e ) |

N W

ht3 final total

12
10

6
3
8

27
19

C O OO OO R DNONVO

SS 8 cars
175 Eric Brown Jnr
22 Stan Ross

39 LesClark

24 John Adam
214 Jimmy McAlpine
70 David Stevenson?
122 N/A

87 Robin Brown

SR 10 cars
52 Trevor Taylor
321 John Whyte

331 N/A

208 Ian Bell

143 David Cairstairs
198 Mike Mlotkiewiez
72 N/A

32 James Paterson
264 John Wilson

51 Willie Bauld

171 Jack Hubbard
172 Alex Johnston
194 James Allen

201 Ricky Whitehead
215 David Law?

219 Ian Crombie?
324 N/A

ht1

W =Nl 0O I

ht1

Gan = O

ht2

(92 BN )

S W

ht2

SN W N WU

ht3 final total

10 25
12 24
8 23
4 13
6 11
3 8
2 7

3

ht3 final total

10 20
6 12
8 12
8
6
2 6
4 4
3
1 2
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0




